## CITY OF POMPANO BEACH Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPOINTING

\_\_\_\_\_TO THE UNSAFE STRUCTURES AND HOUSING APPEALS BOARD OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AS PLUMBING CONTRACTOR; FOR A TERM OF THREE (3) YEARS; SAID TERM TO EXPIRE ON JUNE 22, 2024; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS,	_ is well qualified to serve as a member of the
Unsafe Structures and Housing Appeals I	Board of the City of Pompano Beach and the City
Commission desires to appoint a member th	nereto; now, therefore,
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CIT	Y COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO
BEACH, FLORIDA:	
SECTION 1: That	is hereby appointed to the Unsafe Structures
and Housing Appeals Board of the City of I	Pompano Beach as plumbing contractor; for a term of
three (3) years; said term to expire June 22,	2024.
<b>SECTION 2</b> : This Resolution shall	become effective upon passage.
PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of, 2021.
A PEREZ CITE	REX HARDIN, MAYOR
ATTEST:	
ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERI	K